IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA

NO CAPIAS

VS.

JAYDON THOMAS OGDEN

CASE NUMBER: 052024CF053685AXXXBC

ERN

INFORMATION

SEXUAL OFFENDER FAILED TO RE-REGISTER (F3) 943.0435(14)(a)

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, PHIL ARCHER, STATE ATTORNEY, THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED DESIGNATED ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY, CHARGES THAT:

COUNT 1: IN THE COUNTY OF BREVARD, STATE OF FLORIDA, on or between September 1, 2024 and September 30, 2024, JAYDON THOMAS OGDEN, having been designated as a sexual predator, as a sexually violent predator, or by another sexual offender designation in Nevada, and was, as a result of such designation, subjected to registration or community or public notification, or both, or would be if he were a resident of Nevada, having been convicted of OPEN AND GROSS LEWDNESS and having been released from the sanction for that offense on or after October 1, 1997, did fail to report in person to the sheriff's office in which he resides or is otherwise located to reregister and comply with the registration requirements of section 943.0435(14), contrary to sections 943.0435(14)(a), 943.0435(9), Florida Statutes,

AND against the peace and dignity of the State of Florida.

I hereby state under oath that I am instituting this prosecution in good faith, and I certify that I have received testimony under oath from the material witness or witnesses for the offense(s).

Designated Assistant State Attorney

Eighteenth Judicial Circuit Florida Bar No. 0468533

LISA N. G. PARSONS MY COMMISSION # HH 416063 EXPIRES: August 4, 2027

Signature of Notary